Town of Swansea Revenues

FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023
Budget Budget FY 21 Actual Budget FY 22 Actual Budget
Adminstration S 418,580 $ 437,074 $ 517,895 § 539,638 S 748,512 § 567,942
ARPA Revenues (CARES) S - 5 - 5 87,299 $ 103,238 $ 239,214 $ -
Business License S 48,000 S 70,000 S 64,322 S 75,000 S 59,216 S 65,000
Election Filing Fees S 100 S 100 S 100 S 300 § 100
Franchise Fee--Electric & Cable S 57,000 $ 62,000 S 65,814 § 65,000 S 94,071 $§ 95,000
Homestead Exemption Tax S 13,000 S - S 12,958 S - S 12,534 S 12,500
Local Government Fund S 18,680 S 18,680 S - S - S 16,921
MASC Debt Setoff S 20,113 S 4,343 § 5,000
MASC Revenue--Brokers Tax S 5,000 $ 5,000 S 5,000 S 4,512 S 4,500
MASC Revenue--Insurance S 93,000 $ 93,000 S 91,183 $§ 93,000 $ 119,476 §$ 120,000
MASC Revenue--Telecom S 7,000 § 7,000 S 7,000 §$ 3,575 § 3,500
Merchants Inventory Tax S 4,500 $ - S - S 4421 S 4,421
Millage Increase (15.41 mills) . S 30,000
Miscellaneous S 500 $ 494 § 2,950 § 500 $ 821 S 1,000
Motor Carrier Fee S 350 § 350 S 350
Planning/Zoning Fees S 450 S 450 S 450 S 80
Property Tax--Current Year S 154,000 $ 160,000 S 127,374 § 170,000 S 105,910 $§ 110,000
Property Tax--Penalties and Interest S 2,000 §$ 5,000 S 5,000 S 2
Property Tax--Prior Year S 15,000 S 15,000 § 45,882 § 15,000 $ 100,037 $ 100,000
Police S 168,500 $ 177,000 $ 95,650 $ 85,000 S 106,609 S 398,200
Court Fines and Forfeitures S 150,000 S 145,000 $ 76,698 S 75,000 S 69,086 S 91,600
Funds Transfer from Town Revenue S 296,600
MASC/SCMIRF Accident Payoff S - S 31,240 S -
Police Impound Fees S 18,500 § 32,000 S 18,952 § 10,000 $ 6,283 S 10,000
Total General Revenue S 587,080 $ 614,074 S 613,545 S 624,638 S 855,121 $ 966,142
Water & Sewer S 777,850 $ 841,100 $ 605,964 $ 798,535 $ 646,146 $ 761,021
Water Services ** S 670,000 $ 700,000 S 540,476 $ 672,350 S 439,343 S 450,000
Tap Fees S 15,000 $ 10,000 $ 3,780 § 6,000 $ 3,348 §$ 3,500
Impact Fees - Water S 47,250 S 45,000 S 26,626 S 35,000 S 29,591 $§ 26,500
Penalty and Reconnect Fees S 35,000 S 30,000 S 3,730 § 30,000 S 30,981 S 15,000
Hookup Fees ) 7,000 §$ 3,000 $ 638 S 3,000 S 3,620 S 1,000
Interest Earned S 100 S 1,100 S 100 S - S -
Miscellaneous S 1,500 $ 1,000 $ 652 S 1,085 $ 4,865 $ 2,500
Connection Fees - Sewer S 2,000 § 1,000 S 1,000 S - S -
Sewer Services ** S 110,739 $ 100,000
Sanitation Fee S 50,000 S 30,062 S 50,000 S 23,659 § 25,000
Increase in Water/Sewer/Sanitation rates S 137,521
TOTAL $ 1,364,930 $ 1,455,174 $ 1,219,509 $ 1,423,173 $ 1,501,268 $ 1,727,163
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Expenses

Advertising

Appropriation to Fund Balance
Auto Insurance

Bank Charges & Fees

Billing Systems

Building and Contents Insurance
Contingency

Contractor services

Donations and Public Relations
Dues, Subscrip., & Memberships
Elections

Electricity

Employer MC 1.45%

Employer SS 6.20%

Employer taxes

Funds Transfer to Police Dept
Furniture and Equipment
General Liability Insurance

PEBA Health Insurance--Employer
Lease payments-office equipment
Legal Costs

Miscellaneous (includes fuel)
Office Supplies/Printing

Park Expense

Postage

Professional Services (accountant,
attorney & auditor)

Repairs and Maintenance

PEBA Retirement Employer
Salaries

Special Event

Special Events - Police

Taxes & Licenses - autos
Telephone (cell, land & internet)
Total Property Values

Town Contract Administrator
Training--Council

Training --Mayor

Training--Staff

Worker's Compensation

Total Expenses
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Town of Swansea Administration Expenses

FY2020
Budget
500

7,000
1,000

2,000
1,500
1,500
2,500

809
3,460

12,000
7,200

18,000
2,431
1,500

500
500

21,000
3,000

7,533
55,800

3,000
1,500

800

155,033

s
s

W W

W N A

> N An W

RV

1

FY2021
Budget
1,000

7,500
10,660

1,000
1,500
1,500
30,000
1,471
6,289

12,000
12,000

21,015
2,000
4,500
3,000

715

31,000
2,700
13,694
101,440

6,000
1,500

1,000

273,484

FY 21 Actual
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797
3,520
887
1,685

950

438

11,118
1,037
4,273

1,063

10,701
1,863
19,465
641
2,243

503
14,710
2,141

19,972
74,404

339
6,076

7,365

186,591
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FY2022
Budget
950
9,303

7,125
10,000

950
1,425
1,425

28,500
1,471
6,289

11,400
15,600

19,964
1,900
4,275
2,850

679

29,450
2,565
13,694
101,440

5,700
1,425

1,000

279,381

FY 22 Actual
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471
8,215
1,034
2,287
6,016

3,225

515
1,187
3,743
2,718
5,675
6,207

1,243
5,940
35,946
2,600
10,500
268
4,604

1,795

15,815
1,764
27,901
104,295

341

5,538

307

1,631
2,288

264,068
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FY2023

Budget
500
8,500
1,100
2,302
6,000

3,300

500
4,000
3,000
6,000
6,300

296,600
1,000
6,000

38,000
2,600
1,100
5,000

1,800

25,000
2,000
30,000
105,000

340
6,000

1,000
1,500
1,000
2,500

567,942



Expense

Advertising

Auto Insurance

Billing Systems

Cleaning Service

Court Fine Agreement (last payment July 22)
Crime Prevention

Dues, Subscrip & Memberships
Electricity

Employer MC 1.45%

Employer S5 6.20%

Employer taxes

Furniture and Equipment
Gasolione & Diesel Fuel
General Liability

Health Insurance-Employer
Impound Account Expenses
Jurors Fees

Juvenile Detention

Lease payments-office equipment
Liability for Law Enforcement
Machinery and Equipment
Miscellaneous

Office Supplies/Printing
Postage

Professional Services (accountant, attorney & auditor)

Repairs and Maintenance--Build.
Repairs and Maintenance--Equipment
Repairs and Maintenance--Vehicles
Retirement Employer

Salaries

Statutory Transfers (state fines & county court fees)

Supplies

Taxes & Licenses - autos
Telephone

Training

Uniforms

New Vehicles

Victim Services
Worker's Compensation

Total Expenses

Town of Swansea Police Expenses
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FY2020
Budget

4,000

38,680
100
500

3,500
2,168
9,269

11,000
1,000
21,600
14,000
200
1,000

4,000
2,000
300
1,500
500

22,000
4,000
1,000
2,000

23,920

149,500

82,000

500

12,000
500
1,200
14,000
8,000
4,600

440,537
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FY2021
Budget

4,091

38,680
100
500

3,500
1,682
7,192

11,000
1,000
15,000
14,000
1,000
1,000

4,000
2,000
350
2,000
500

20,000
2,000
1,000
2,000

18,560

116,000

55,058

550

7,000

800
1,500
6,000
8,000
3,026

349,089

FY 21 Actual
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333
10,562
1,216

1,947
4,544
1,658
7,091

5,511

(8,282)
1,970
1,063

700
1,430
894

28,517
1,964
1,396
3,826

31,602

115,498

49,005

2,400
638
10,686

1,570

5,879
7,399

291,017
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FY2022
Budget

3,886

36,746
95
475
3,325
1,682
7,192

20,000
950
19,500
13,300
950
950

3,800
1,900
333
1,900
475

19,000
1,900
950
1,900
18,560
116,000
52,305
523

6,650

760
1,425
5,700
7,600
3,026

353,758

FY 22 Actual
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392
11,946

1,833
20,000

1,140
4,486
1,865
8,033

119

16,101

13,138

2,062
5,940

1,786
4,490
1,795

14,050
379
6,698
27,821
135,393
42,025
5,156
603
9,571
1,352
23,000
5,858
2,288

369,320
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FY2023

Budget
400
15,000

2,000
8,500
100
1,200
5,550
2,000
8,200
100
20,000
1,000
15,000
500
500
2,000
6,000
1,000
500
6,000
1,800

23,000
500
1,000
5,000
31,500
136,000
50,000
5,000
600
10,000
1,000
1,500
26,250
7,000
2,500

398,200



Expense

Advertising

Auto Insurance

Bank Charges & Fees
Billing Systems

BOND Pipeline
Contingency Fund
Contractor Services
Depreciation Fund

Dues, Subscrip & Memberships
Electricity

Employer MC 1.45%
Employer SS 6.20%
Employer taxes

Fountain Pump

Furniture and Equipment
Gasolione & Diesel Fuel
General Liability

Health Insurance-Employer

Lease payments-office equipment

Machinery and Equipment
Maintain Lines
Miscellaneous

Office Supplies/Printing
PIPELINE Work

Postage

Professional Services {accountant, attorney &

auditor)
Purchase of Land
Repairs and Maintenance--Build.

Repairs and Maintenance--Equipment
Repairs and Maintenance--Vehicles

Retirement Employer
Salaries
Sanitation/streets

Job Supplies

System Pipe and Fittings
Taxes & Licenses - autos
Telephone

Training

Transfer to Street Fund
Uncollectable Accounts
Uniforms

USDA Loan

Water Analysis

Water Purchased / Wastewater Purification

Worker's Compensation

Total Expenses

Town of Swansea Utility and Streets Expenses
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FY2020
Budget
200
2,000

24,432
1,000
40,000
6,000
1,500
12,000
2,545
10,882

1,000
5,000
4,000
28,000

5,000
2,000
1,500
100,000
8,000

35,000
3,500
1,000
8,000
2,500

23,870

175,518

109,000

2,000
750

500
136,872
3,500
190,000
2,030

949,099
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FY2021
Budget
200
2,500

24,432
15,632
20,000
6,000
1,500
12,000
1,885
8,060

5,000
1,000
5,000
5,000
20,000

5,000
2,000

1,500

8,000

30,000
1,000
8,000
2,500

17,550

130,000

50,000

40,000

12,000

2,000

25,000
700
136,872
3,500
210,000
2,269

816,100

FY 21 Actual
S 49
S 10,560
S 2,168
S 6,737
) 23,844
S 165
S 24,141
S 1,859
S 7,947
$ z
S 1,063
S 7,615
) 16,619
S 1,968
$ -

S 56
S 5,440
S 2,976
S 45,703
S 1,024
S 66,341
S 2,577
S 32,407
S 130,491
S 20,903
S 601
S 6,168
S 302
S 105,152
S 7,535
S 195,831
S 7,961
S 736,203
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FY2022
Budget
190
2,375

24,432
1,000
19,000
1,427
12,000
1,885
8,060

950
4,750
4,800

23,000

4,750
1,900

1,425

7,600

28,500
950
7,600
2,375
17,550
130,000
50,000
38,000
10,750

1,900

25,000
650
136,872
3,325
199,500
2,269

774,785

FY 22 Actual
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151
10,686
2,021
5,625

3,230

27,863
1,610
6,885

17

1,243
10,213
5,940
13,183
2,541
11,409

2,902

1,795

14,050

1,500
127,952
4,715
24,863
120,329
35,692
34,541

643
5,493

102,793
10,459
179,393
2,288

772,025

FY2023 Budget
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250
11,000
2,000
6,000

4,000

250
29,000
2,000
7,000

1,000
15,000
6,000
13,500
2,500
5,000

3,000

1,800

15,100

2,000
50,000
5,000
33,000
166,371
40,000
35,000

750
5,500

103,000
10,000
183,700
2,300

761,021



